Horsemen with Kentucky-sired Kentucky-breds have 
over $10  million more in purse money to run for in des-
ignated stakes, handicap, allowance, nonclaiming maiden 
races, and allowance optional claiming races with a claiming 
price of not less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) 
contested at Thoroughbred racetracks in Kentucky.

Eligible races can be readily recognized in the stakes and condition books 
by the Kentucky Thoroughbred Development Fund seal, which will appear next 
to each race in the stakes and condition books.